

February 04, 2020
City Commission Room, 701 N. Jefferson, Junction City KS 66441

Mayor Jeff Underhill
Vice Mayor Pat Landes
Commissioner Tim Brown
Commissioner Nate Butler
Commissioner Ronna Larson
City Manager Allen Dinkel
City Attorney Britain Stites
City Clerk Tammy Melton
Finance Director Lindsay Miller

1. 7:00 P.M. - CALL TO ORDER:

a. Pledge of Allegiance.

2. PUBLIC COMMENT: The Commission requests that comments be limited to a maximum of five minutes for each person.

3. CONSENT AGENDA: All items listed are considered to be routine by the City Commission and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Commissioner so requests, in which event the item will be removed from consent status and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- a. Consideration of Appropriation Ordinance A-3 dated Jan 16th 2020-Jan 29th 2020 in the amount of \$1,084,336.89 and pre-approval for items listed below in the amount \$1,186,502.28. (p.3)

Joshua Douglass \$2,500.00, Dorothy Bramlage Library \$430,021.69, Veolia Water \$305,981.25, Raven Aero \$850.00 and KDHE \$447,149.34.

- b. Consideration of Payroll No. 1, No. 2 & No. 3 for the month of January. (p.28)
- c. Consideration of City Commission Minutes for January 21, 2020 meeting. (p.32)

4. NEW BUSINESS:

- a. Consideration of Ordinance No. S-3214, Text Amendment to Zoning Regulations; Allowing additional permitted obstructions in required yards. (p.36)
- b. Consideration of Award of Bid to Dick Edwards Auto in the amount of \$22,995 for the purchase of a One ½ Ton Pickup Truck. (p.45)
- c. Consideration of Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$2,380.00 to Bayer Construction Company, Inc. for the 2019 Street Maintenance Project. (p.82)

- d. Consideration to Award the Ash Street & Spring Valley Road Intersection bid to T&M Concrete Construction Company of Junction City in the amount of \$688,816.14. (p.85)
- e. Consideration of the request to lease purchase replacement Zoll defibrillators and new ventilators for the Junction City Fire Department in the amount of \$200,222.05 over a 5 year period. (p.90)

5. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS & COMMITTEE REPORTS:

6. STAFF COMMENTS:

7. ADJOURNMENT: